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[Circular No. 9872 
June 4, 1985

Presentment of Cheeks and Other Cash Items 
To Ohio Depository Institutions

To A ll Depository Institutions, and Others Concerned, 
in the Second Federal Reserve District:

Our Circular No. 9838, dated April 16, 1985, contained a list of Ohio depository institutions to 
which presentment of checks and other cash items could not at that time be made, as a result of the 
March 15, 1985 proclamation of the Governor of Ohio, together with a list of Ohio institutions to 
which such presentment had been resumed. In subsequent circulars, we amended those lists as the 
situation changed.

For your convenience, printed below is an updated list of Ohio depository institutions to which 
presentment of checks and other cash items cannot yet be made, together with a list (on the reverse 
side) of Ohio institutions to which such presentment has been resumed.

This circular supersedes our Circulars Nos. 9838, 9840, 9843, 9845, 9847, 9865, 9867, and 
9870. In addition, it reflects the reopening of Molitor Loan & Building Company as a branch of The 
Central Trust Company, NA, Cincinnati, Ohio (Routing No. 0420-0039-8).

Questions regarding this matter may be directed to James O. Aston, Vice President in charge of 
our Check Processing Function (Tel. No. 212-791-6334).

E. G e r a l d  C o r r i g a n ,

P residen t.

TABLE A
A s  o f  J u n e  4 , 1985 , p re se n tm e n t o f  ch eck s  o r  o th e r  ca sh  item s  

c a n n o t y e t  be m ade  to  th e  O h io  depository  in s titu tio n s  lis ted  below .

R ou ting  N o . D eposito ry  In stitu tion C ity

2420-7160-6 Oakmont Savings Bank Cincinnati
2420-7176-1 Sycamore Savings & Loan Company Cincinnati
2420-7182-6 Unity Loan and Building Company Cincinnati
2420-7190-7 * Valley wood Savings and Loan Cincinnati
2420-7441-2 Charter Oak Savings Assoc. Cincinnati
2422-7222-7 Anchor Savings Assoc. Hillsboro
2422-7247-6 New Paris Loan & Building Company New Paris
2422-7248-9 Clermont Savings Assoc. New Richmond
2432-7284-4 Jefferson Building & Savings Bank Steubenville
2441-7087-7 Peoples Building & Loan Company DeGraff
2441-7093-2 Savings One Association Gahanna
2441-7152-0 Citizens B/L & Savings Assoc. Mt. Vernon

* Result of a merger of Inter Valley Savings Assoc., Cincinnati, 2420-7139-2, and Woodward Savings & Loan Company, Cincinnati, 
2420-7190-7.
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TABLE B
P resen tm ent o f  checks and  other cash item s has been resum ed to the Ohio depository institutions listed below.

R ou ting  N o . D eposito ry  Institu tion C ity

0420-0039-8
2410-7215-6
2412-7092-9
2412-7105-4
2412-7165-6
2412-7189-2
2412-7207-9
2412-7213-4
2412-7214-7
2412-7220-2
2420-7080-1
2420-7081-4
2420-7082-7
2420-7086-9
2420-7099-5
2420-7115-6
2420-7117-2
2420-7119-8
2420-7120-8
2420-7127-9
2420-7144-4
2420-7152-5
2420-7170-3
2420-7173-2
2420-7180-0
2420-7186-8
2420-7191-0
2420-7216-8
2420-7230-4
2420-7239-1
2420-7442-5
2422-7069-8
2422-7070-8
2422-7209-4
2422-7214-6
2422-7227-2
2422-7231-1
2422-7259-9
2422-7269-6
2422-7270-6
2422-7278-0
2422-7288-7
2422-7292-6
2422-7293-9
2422- 7433-5
2423- 7195-3 
2423-7282-6 
2432-7068-4 
2432-7294-1 
2440-7076-0
2440- 7218-2
2441- 7132-6
2441- 7155-9
2442- 7107-7 
2442-7108-0

* Molitor Loan & Building Company 
Independent Savings Association 
Surety Savings & Loan Company 
Galion Building & Loan Assoc.
Ottawa Home & Savings Assoc.
American Savings Bank 
Metropolitan Savings Bank 
Mentor Savings Bank 
City Loan & Savings Company 
Geauga Savings Bank 
Addison Savings & Loan Company 
American Savings & Loan Company 
Anderson Ferry Building & Loan 
Baltimore Savings & Loan Company 
Cherry Grove Savings & Loan Co.
Delta Savings & Loan Assoc.
East Side Building and Loan Company (merged 

with Mayflower Savings & Loan)
Heritage Savings Bank 
Midwest Savings Assoc.
First N.W. Savings & Loan 
Madison Savings Bank 
Mt. Healthy Savings & Loan Company 
Seven Hills Savings Association 
Southern Ohio Savings Association 
Tri-State Savings & Loan Co.
West Northside Loan & Savings Company
Century Savings Bank
New Foundation Loan & Building Company
Federated Savings Bank
Miami Savings & Loan Company
Oakley Improved Building & Loan
Bethel Building & Loan
Peoples Building & Loan Company
Miami Valley Building & Loan Assoc.
Home Building & Loan Company 
Peoples Building & Loan 
Union Savings Bank 
Oxford Savings Assoc.
Permanent Savings & Loan Assoc.
Sabina Building & Loan Company 
Somerville Building & Loan Assoc.
Versailles Savings & Loan
Adams County Building & Loan Company
Williamsburg Building & Loan
Cardinal Savings Bank
Home Building & Loan Company
Community Savings & Loan
Buckeye Savings & Loan Company
Woodsfield Savings & Loan Company
Scioto Savings Association
First State Savings & Loan Assoc.
Home Savings Bank 
Investor Savings Bank 
Buckeye Building & Loan Company 
Gallipolis Savings & Loan Company

Cincinnati
Euclid
Dover
Galion
Ottawa
Upper Sandusky
Youngstown
Mentor
Lima
Newbury
North College Hill
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Silverton
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
St. Bernard
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Lockland
Miamitown
Cincinnati
Bethel
Blanchester
Franklin
Greenfield
Lebanon
Loveland
Oxford
Hamilton
Sabina
Somerville
Versailles
West Union
Williamsburg
Maineville
Coldwater
St. Mary’s
Bellaire
Woodsfield
Columbus
Columbus
London
New Albany
Gallipolis
Gallipolis

Now operating as a branch of The Central Trust Company, NA, Cincinnati, Ohio.
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