## FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK

Circular No. **9872**June 4, 1985

## Presentment of Checks and Other Cash Items To Ohio Depository Institutions

To All Depository Institutions, and Others Concerned, in the Second Federal Reserve District:

Our Circular No. 9838, dated April 16, 1985, contained a list of Ohio depository institutions to which presentment of checks and other cash items could not at that time be made, as a result of the March 15, 1985 proclamation of the Governor of Ohio, together with a list of Ohio institutions to which such presentment had been resumed. In subsequent circulars, we amended those lists as the situation changed.

For your convenience, printed below is an updated list of Ohio depository institutions to which presentment of checks and other cash items cannot yet be made, together with a list (on the reverse side) of Ohio institutions to which such presentment has been resumed.

This circular supersedes our Circulars Nos. 9838, 9840, 9843, 9845, 9847, 9865, 9867, and 9870. In addition, it reflects the reopening of Molitor Loan & Building Company as a branch of The Central Trust Company, NA, Cincinnati, Ohio (Routing No. 0420-0039-8).

Questions regarding this matter may be directed to James O. Aston, Vice President in charge of our Check Processing Function (Tel. No. 212-791-6334).

E. GERALD CORRIGAN,

President.

TABLE A
As of June 4, 1985, presentment of checks or other cash items cannot yet be made to the Ohio depository institutions listed below.

Routing No.	Depository Institution	City
2420-7160-6	Oakmont Savings Bank	Cincinnati
2420-7176-1	Sycamore Savings & Loan Company	Cincinnati
2420-7182-6	Unity Loan and Building Company	Cincinnati
2420-7190-7	*Valleywood Savings and Loan	Cincinnati
2420-7441-2	Charter Oak Savings Assoc.	Cincinnati
2422-7222-7	Anchor Savings Assoc.	Hillsboro
2422-7247-6	New Paris Loan & Building Company	New Paris
2422-7248-9	Clermont Savings Assoc.	New Richmond
2432-7284-4	Jefferson Building & Savings Bank	Steubenville
2441-7087-7	Peoples Building & Loan Company	DeGraff
2441-7093-2	Savings One Association	Gahanna
2441-7152-0	Citizens B/L & Savings Assoc.	Mt. Vernon

<sup>\*</sup> Result of a merger of Inter Valley Savings Assoc., Cincinnati, 2420-7139-2, and Woodward Savings & Loan Company, Cincinnati, 2420-7190-7.

(OVER)

TABLE B

Presentment of checks and other cash items has been resumed to the Ohio depository institutions listed below.

Routing No.	Depository Institution	City
0420-0039-8	* Molitor Loan & Building Company	Cincinnati
2410-7215-6	Independent Savings Association	Euclid
2412-7092-9	Surety Savings & Loan Company	Dover
2412-7105-4	Galion Building & Loan Assoc.	Galion
2412-7165-6	Ottawa Home & Savings Assoc.	Ottawa
2412-7189-2	American Savings Bank	Upper Sandusky
2412-7207-9	Metropolitan Savings Bank	Youngstown
2412-7213-4	Mentor Savings Bank	Mentor
2412-7214-7	City Loan & Savings Company	Lima
2412-7220-2	Geauga Savings Bank	Newbury
2420-7080-1	Addison Savings & Loan Company	North College Hill
2420-7081-4	American Savings & Loan Company	Cincinnati
2420-7082-7	Anderson Ferry Building & Loan	Cincinnati
2420-7086-9	Baltimore Savings & Loan Company	Cincinnati
2420-7099-5	Cherry Grove Savings & Loan Co.	Cincinnati
2420-7115-6	Delta Savings & Loan Assoc.	Cincinnati
2420-7117-2	East Side Building and Loan Company (merged	Cincinnati
	with Mayflower Savings & Loan)	
2420-7119-8	Heritage Savings Bank	Cincinnati
2420-7120-8	Midwest Savings Assoc.	Silverton
2420-7127-9	First N.W. Savings & Loan	Cincinnati
2420-7144-4	Madison Savings Bank	Cincinnati
2420-7152-5	Mt. Healthy Savings & Loan Company	Cincinnati
2420-7170-3	Seven Hills Savings Association	Cincinnati
2420-7173-2	Southern Ohio Savings Association	St. Bernard
2420-7180-0	Tri-State Savings & Loan Co.	Cincinnati
2420-7186-8	West Northside Loan & Savings Company	Cincinnati
2420-7191-0	Century Savings Bank	Cincinnati
2420-7216-8	New Foundation Loan & Building Company	Cincinnati
2420-7230-4	Federated Savings Bank	Lockland
2420-7239-1	Miami Savings & Loan Company	Miamitown
2420-7442-5	Oakley Improved Building & Loan	Cincinnati
2422-7069-8	Bethel Building & Loan	Bethel
2422-7070-8	Peoples Building & Loan Company	Blanchester
2422-7209-4	Miami Valley Building & Loan Assoc.	Franklin
2422-7214-6	Home Building & Loan Company	Greenfield
2422-7227-2	Peoples Building & Loan	Lebanon
2422-7231-1	Union Savings Bank	Loveland
2422-7259-9	Oxford Savings Assoc.	Oxford
2422-7269-6	Permanent Savings & Loan Assoc.	Hamilton
2422-7270-6	Sabina Building & Loan Company	Sabina
2422-7278-0	Somerville Building & Loan Assoc.	Somerville
2422-7288-7	Versailles Savings & Loan	Versailles
2422-7292-6	Adams County Building & Loan Company	West Union
2422-7293-9	Williamsburg Building & Loan	Williamsburg
2422-7433-5	Cardinal Savings Bank	Maineville
2423-7195-3	Home Building & Loan Company	Coldwater
2423-7282-6	Community Savings & Loan	St. Mary's
2432-7068-4	Buckeye Savings & Loan Company	Bellaire
2432-7294-1	Woodsfield Savings & Loan Company	Woodsfield
2440-7076-0	Scioto Savings Association	Columbus
2440-7218-2	First State Savings & Loan Assoc.	Columbus
2441-7132-6	Home Savings Bank	London
2441-7155-9	Investor Savings Bank	New Albany
2442-7107-7	Buckeye Building & Loan Company	Gallipolis
2442-7108-0	Gallipolis Savings & Loan Company	Gallipolis
	Campono Savingo & Doun Company	Campons

<sup>\*</sup> Now operating as a branch of The Central Trust Company, NA, Cincinnati, Ohio.